### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TrophyTech, Inc.	10/11/2004

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Digital Ally, Inc.
Street Address:	7311 West 130th Street
Internal Address:	Suite 170
City:	Overland Park
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66213

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D529528

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (913)647-9057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 913-647-9050

Email: semert@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name: Hovey Williams LLP
Address Line 1: 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2: Suite 1000

Address Line 4: Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40471-DSG

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer C. Bailey

Total Attachments: 1

source=Name\_Change\_Document#page1.tif

:H \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 023003 FRAME: 0005



**DEAN HELLER** Secretary of State 204 North Carson Street, Sulla 1 Carson City, Nevada 89701-4299 (775) 684 5708 Website: secretaryofstate.biz

FILED# 01847-03

OCT 1 1 2004

IN THE OFFICE OF

THE LET SECRETARY OF STATE

# Certificate of Amendment (PURSUANT TO NRS 78.385 and 78.390)

Important: Read attached instructions before completing form.  Certificate of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation
For Nevada Profit Corporations
(Pursuant to NRS 78.385 and 78.390 - After Issuance of Stock)
1. Name of corporation: TrophyTech, Inc.
2. The articles have been amended as follows (provide article numbers, if available):
Article 1. Change of Corporate Name to: Digital Ally, Inc.
3. The vote by which the stockholders holding shares in the corporation entitling them to exercise at least a majority of the voting power, or such greater proportion of the voting power as may be required in the case of a vote by classes or series, or as may be required by the provisions of the articles of incorporation have voted in favor of the amendment is: 8.367,200 out of 9.470,200 (88%)
4. Effective date of filling (optional):
5. Officer Signature (required)://M
Charles A. Rosé, Jr., President/Secretary *If any proposed amendment would after or change any preference or any relative or other right given to any class or series of outstanding shares, then the amendment must be approved by the vote, in addition to the affirmative vote otherwise required, of the holders of shares representing a majority of the voting power of each class or series affected by the amendment regardless of limitations or restrictions on the voting power thereof.
IMPORTANT: Failure to include any of the above information and submit the proper fees may cause this filing to be rejected.
SUBMIT IN DUPLICATE
This form must be accompanied by appropriate less. See attached less achadule.  Result Secretary of Sam All Falling Americans, 1984.

I - 9

**RECORDED: 07/24/2009** 

1309-204-616

Justaizan BS1:11 40 70 Joo

**PATENT REEL: 023003 FRAME: 0006**